VOLANT AIR INTAKE SYSTEMS
PART NO: 198646
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
WWW. VOLANT.COM

TECH SUPPORT: (909> 476-72235

198646 PARTS LIST 2 | 1/4-20 BOLTS
L | VOLANT FILTER BOX 4 (6 MM X 30 BOLTS
L | VOLANT FILTER BOX LID 10 | 1/4* WASHERS
L | VOLANT AIR FLOW DUCT 6 | 1/4” LOCK WASHERS
L | VOLANT AIR ScOOP 4 [ 6 MM NUTS
L | POWERCORE FILTER W/CLAMP 2 | STAINLESS STEEL SCREWS
4 | 1/4°-20 TRUSS HEAD SCREWS 1 | 172" RUBBER GROMMET
4 | 1/4* RUBBER WASHERS 1 | SENSOR GASKET

VOLANT AIR ScOOP

F—250

L
L~

@) SS SCREWS

(4> 1/74"-20 TRUSS HEAD SCREWS

(4> 1/4" RUBBER WASHERS T—T
FILTER BOX LID T —F
7 = MAF SENSOR
i SENSOR GASKET
VENT HOSE S
mm_ . 1/2*
RUBBER
GROMMET
=t
=
VIOLANT AIR
FLOW DUCT
POWERCORE

FILTER BOX
FILTER

W/CLAMP

BADGE PLATE
FENDER
VOLANT AIR ScOOP

P

olant

f=__m e

(2> 1/4-20 BOLTS
(2> 174" LOCK WASHERS
(2> 174" WASHERS

0

=

FILTER BOX
ADAPTER

=]

(4) 6 MM X 30 BOLTS
(4) 1/4" WASHERS

(4) 1/4" WASHERS

(4) 1/4" LOCK WASHERS
4) 6 MM NUTS

CLAMP
Q

of

=

[O]

=
1/2” RUBBER
GROMMET

FILTER
MINDER

ACCORDIAN
STOCK DUCT
Il




